

SANMITRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED

13, Prem Niwas, 652, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Khar (West), Mumbai – 400 052
Email ID: sanmitracommercial@ymail.com CIN: L17120MH1985PLC034963

To,
The Corporate Relations Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
PJ Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001.

14th February, 2024

Ref: Scrip Code: 512062

Sanmitra Commercial Limited

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clipping Pursuant to regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith newspaper clipping for un-audited Financial Results as per Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 published in "Prathkaal " (Marathi) and "Financial Express" (English) published on 14th February, 2024 for you records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

For Sanmitra Commercial Limited

PRAKASH

BHOORCHA

ND SHAH

Prakash Shah

Director

DIN: 01136800

Digitally signed by
PRAKASH
BHOORCHAND SHAH
Date: 2024.02.14
14:47:28 +05'30'

PSIT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED					
CIN : L72900MH1982PLC027146, Regd. Office : 308, B2B Agarwal Centre, Near Malad Industrial Estate, Kanchnpada, Mumbai: 400064 Email : psitinfr@gmail.com, Website : www.psitinfrastucture.co.in STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2023	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2022	Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2023	Year ended 31st March 2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	0.75	1,386.78	532.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.07)	(2.09)	(1,754.50)	0.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.07)	(2.09)	(1,754.50)	0.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.07)	(2.09)	(1,754.50)	0.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3.07)	(2.09)	(1,754.50)	0.81
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000
7	Other Equity			(1,658.79)	95.709
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.01)	(0.00)	(3.26)	0.00
(i)	Basic	(0.01)	(0.00)	(3.26)	0.00
(b)	Diluted	(0.01)	(0.00)	(3.26)	0.00
NOTES : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 31st Dec 2023 is available on the Company website "www.psitinfrastucture.co.in" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com. For PS IT Infrastructure & Services Limited Sd/- Kawariak, Ojha Managing Director Place : Mumbai Date : February 13, 2024					

YOGI INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED			
(formerly known as Yogi Sung-Won (India) Limited) Regd. Off:-205, Raigad Darshan, Opp. Indian Oil Colony, J.P. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053 CIN : L32201MH1993PLC392082 TEL 022-26358290 FAX 022-26358291 , E-MAIL- compliance@yogifcogym@gmail.com Statement of unaudited standalone financial results of the Company (Rs. In Lakhs)			
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-22 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	3.60	3.92	17.41
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(3.72)	(3.80)	(16.32)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extra ordinary items)	(3.72)	(3.80)	(33.38)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(3.72)	(3.80)	(33.38)
(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other	(3.72)	(3.80)	(33.38)
Comprehensive Income after Tax	(3.72)	(3.80)	(33.38)
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year	(233.87)	(199.11)	(218.37)
Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.20)
(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.20)
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website. www.bseindia.com and Companies website www.yogifcogym.com 2. Financial Results for corresponding quarter ended 31st December 2023 are based on the information compiled by the management of the Company after making necessary adjustments as per Ind AS and have not been subjected to limited review or audit. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of For Yogi Infra Projects Limited Sd/- Sanjay Agarwal Managing Director Place : Mumbai Date : 12th February, 2024 DIN:00462902			

Shreyas	
SHIPPING & LOGISTICS LTD	
CIN : L63000MH1988PLC048500	
Registered Office: D 301-305, Level 3, Tower II, Seawoods Grand Central, Plot no. R1, Sector 40, Neri Road, Navi Mumbai, 400706.	
Tel: 022-6811 0300 Fax: 022-6811 0333	
Email: investor.ssl@transworld.com	
Website: https://www.transworld.com/shreyas-shipping-and-logistics.html	

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 read with the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020; No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020; No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020; No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020; No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020; No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021; No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021; No.20/2021 dated December 8, 2021; No. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and No.11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (hereinafter referred to as "MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), the Company has dispatched the Notice of Postal Ballot on Tuesday, February 13, 2024, through electronic mode only, to those shareholders whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, February 09, 2024 ("Cut-off Date"), seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means, for the following matter:

Sr. No.	Type of Resolution	Resolution
1.	Ordinary	To approve material related party transaction with M/s. Transworld Fleet Management India Private Limited

The Company has engaged the services of M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited (Link Intime) for providing remote e-voting facility to its members. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Notice of Postal Ballot. The remote e-voting period commences on Thursday, February 15, 2024 at 10.00AM (IST) and ends on Friday, March 15, 2024, at 5.00PM (IST). E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 PM (IST) on Friday, March 15, 2024, and the e-voting module shall be disabled by Link Intime thereafter.

The shareholders whose names appear in the Register of Members or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on "Cut-off Date" shall only be eligible for remote e-voting. The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to the shares held by them in paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on Cut-off Date.

Members holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register their email addresses and mobile number with their relevant depositories through their Depository Participants. Members holding shares in physical mode are requested to register their email addresses and mobile number in the physical form ISR-1 and other relevant form with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e., M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083. Tel No. 022 - 49186270, Fax No. 022 - 49186060, E-mail: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in. The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company https://www.transworld.com/shreyas-shipping-and-logistics.html, on the website of Link Intime at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in and website of the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nse-india.com.

In case of any query/grievance in connection with the Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process, Members may contact Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Assistant Vice President – e-voting, LINK INTIME by e-mail at enotices@linkintime.co.in Tel: 022-4918 6000 or the Company at investor.ssl@transworld.com. The voting results of the Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Tuesday, March 19, 2024. The said results along with the Scrutinizer's Report would be uploaded on the website of the Company https://www.transworld.com/shreyas-shipping-and-logistics.html, and also would be communicated to the Stock Exchanges and M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. The Company will also display the results of the Postal Ballot at its Registered Office as well as the Corporate Office.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Shreyas Shipping and Logistics Limited
Sd/-
Place: Navi Mumbai
Date : February 13, 2024
Namrata Malushte
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

NOTICE	
ECL Finance Limited	
CIN: U65990MH2005PLC154854	
Tower 3, Wing 'B', Kohinor City Mall, Kohinor City, Kiro Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400 070	
SALE OF SECURITY RECEIPTS	
ECL Finance Limited invites Expression of Interest from interested investors for the proposed sale of certain Security Receipts. The sale shall be on "As is where is and what is where is" basis and "Without recourse basis". Eligible prospective investors are requested to intimate their willingness to participate by way of an "Expression of Interest". Kindly refer to the Company's website - https://eclfinance.edelweissfin.com/ for the list of Security Receipts and the detailed terms and conditions for sale.	
For ECL Finance Limited Sd/-Authorized Signatory Tel: 022 - 43428511	
Mumbai, February 14, 2024	

BACIL PHARMA LIMITED						
CIN : [L24200MH1987PLC043427] Regd. Office: 71, LAXMI BUILDING 4TH FLOOR, SIR P. M. ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI: 400001						
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDING ON 31/12/2023						
(Amount in Lakhs)						
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended on 31/12/2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended on 31/12/2022 (Un-audited)	9 months ended 31/12/2023 (Un-audited)	9 months ended 31/12/2022 (Un-audited)	Year ended on 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income	3.29	0.20	10.93	10.61	11.46
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.44)	(4.45)	(1.85)	(2.59)	(10.19)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.44)	(4.45)	(1.85)	(2.58)	(10.19)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(After tax)]	0.05	8.01	14.44	10.69	(12.50)
5	Equity Share Capital	589.00	589.00	589.00	589.00	589.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					(542.77)
7	Earnings Per Shares (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:		(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.17)
2. Diluted:		(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.17)
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website						
For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- Prakash Shah Director DIN No-01136800						
Date: 13.02.2024 Place: Mumbai						

TRIO MERCANTILE & TRADING LTD.			
613/B, Mangal Aarambh, Near Mc. Donalds, Kora Kendra, Off.S.V. Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400092. Email Id: triomtl@gmail.com Website: www.triomercantile.com Tel No. 28335999/28335998, CIN : L51909MH2002PLC136975			
STATEMENT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023			
(₹ in Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	25.312	263.599	459.427
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.670	(14.628)	(9.949)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.670	(14.628)	(9.949)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.670	(14.628)	(10.021)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	1358.732	1358.732	1358.732
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	1060.916
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic :	0.022	(0.022)	(0.015)
Diluted :	0.022	(0.022)	(0.015)
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.triomercantile.com.			
For Trio Mercantile & Trading Ltd Sd/- (Deepak Mehta) Director DIN : 00046696			
Place : Mumbai Date : 13th February, 2024			

GRATEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED			
Regd office: 109, Kakad Udyog Bhavan, off. L J Road, Mahim, Mumbai - 400016 Website : www.gratex.in / Email : investor@gratex.in/ Tel : (022) 24392321/ CIN : L21093MH1984PLC032248			
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on 31st December, 2023			
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
	Rs. In Lacs		
Total Income From Operations (Net)	104.63	305.66	130.13
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	2.93	7.89	5.63
Net Profit for the period before Tax(after Exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	2.93	7.89	5.63
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	2.20	5.91	4.47
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after Tax	2.20	5.91	4.47
Equity Share Capital	303.48	303.48	303.48
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	37.54	37.54	19.52
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.07	0.19	0.15
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.07	0.19	0.15
Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February, 2024 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.gratex.in			
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Mr. Karan Sharma Managing Director DIN: 00117188			
Place : Mumbai Date : 13 th February, 2024			

AADI INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
Regd Off.: 421, 4th Floor, Kailash Plaza, Near R-Odeon Mall, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai-400077							
CIN: L25203MH1994PLC206053							
Email Id: aadi.industries@hotmail.com Phone No: 9869441118							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on			Nine Months Ended on		Year ended on
		December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	0.00	0.00	3.92	0.00	3.92	5.98
2.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(4.77)	(3.77)	(01.06)	(17.05)	(15.28)	(17.69)
3.	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.77)	(3.77)	(01.06)	(17.05)	(15.28)	(17.69)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.77)	(3.77)	(01.06)	(17.05)	(15.28)	(17.69)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4.77)	(3.77)	(01.06)	(17.05)	(15.28)	(17.69)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(1660.00)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)						
1. Basic:		(0.05)	(0.04)	(0.01)	(0.17)	(0.15)	(0.18)
2. Diluted:		(0.05)	(0.04)	(0.01)	(0.17)	(0.15)	(0.18)
Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. http://www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.aadiindustries.co							
AADI INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
Rushabh Shah							
Managing Director							
(DIN: 01944390)							
Place: Mumbai							
Date: 13/02/2024							

PUBLIC NOTICE			
Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates for 50 Equity shares of FV Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each with Folio No. 064102672 of Reliance Industries LTD, having its registered office at Maker Chambers IV, 3rd Floor, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400021 registered in the name of Mukesh Kumar Chawla have been lost. Mukesh Chawla have applied to the company for issue duplicate certificate. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares certificate should lodge such claim with the company within 15 days of the publication of this notice.			
Folio No.	No. of Shares	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos. (From-To)
064102672	50	11844956	218494134 - 218494183
Place: Mumbai Date: 14 th February 2024		Sd/- Mukesh Chawla	

<

HONDA INDIA POWER PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 409, DLF Tower B, Jasola Commercial Complex, New Delhi -110025
CIN: L40103DL2004PLC203950
Website : www.hondaindiapower.com, E-mail : ho.legal@hssp.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(INR in lakh)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31 Dec 2023	31 Dec 2023	31 Dec 2022	31 Mar 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	27,339	78,742	34,174	1,26,546
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	3,799	10,294	4,291	13,290
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	3,799	10,294	4,291	11,540
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2,832	7,641	3,195	8,509
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,832	7,639	3,194	8,207
6	Equity Share Capital	1,014	1,014	1,014	1,014
7	Reserves	-	-	-	72,660
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs 10 per share) (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	27.92	75.33	31.50	83.89
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	27.92	75.33	31.50	83.89

Note:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.hondaindiapower.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Honda India Power Products Limited

Swati
Shigeki Iwami
CMD and President & CEO
DIN: 10075459

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 12, 2024

Regd. Office: 13, Prem Niwas, 652, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Khar(West), Mumbai 400 052.

Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ending on 31/12/2023

(Amount in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 31/12/2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended on 31/12/2022 (Un-audited)	Nine Month ended on 31/12/2023 (Un-Audited)	Nine Month ended on 31/12/2022 (Un-Audited)	Year ended on 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income	0.28	2.34	5.36	2.40	6.93
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(2.26)	(1.07)	(4.38)	(6.02)	(4.31)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(2.26)	(1.07)	(4.38)	(6.02)	(4.30)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(After tax)]	(5.55)	6.41	0.14	5.34	(0.02)
5	Equity Share Capital	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
6	Earnign Per Shares (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:		(0.21)	(0.10)	(0.40)	(0.55)	(0.39)
2. Diluted:		(0.21)	(0.10)	(0.40)	(0.55)	(0.39)

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-udited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website

For and on behalf of the Board

DATE: 13/02/2024

PLACE: MUMBAI

Sd/-
Prakash Shah
DIN No-01136800

AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.

Regd: Office : Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, Sion Trombay Road Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.

Tel No. 022-25291149/50. Fax: 022-25291147

CIN L99999MH1995PLC084618

Web Site : www.aicld.in, Email : contact@aicld.in

ACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31/12/2023	Nine Months ended 31/12/2023	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Quarter ended 31/12/2023	Nine Months ended 31/12/2023	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,934.52	1,13,582.29	49,026.24	48,908.65	1,35,222.42	55,390.81
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	2,180.55	4,740.13	2,164.69	3,337.15	8,357.66	3,087.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,180.55	4,740.13	2,164.69	3,337.15	8,357.66	3,087.97
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,625.27	3,534.72	1,608.06	2,762.60	7,121.31	2,521.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,625.27	3,534.72	1,608.06	2,738.71	7,249.30	2,643.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic (₹)	10.87	23.63	11.24	18.47	47.61	17.63
	2. Diluted (₹)	10.87	23.63	11.24	18.47	47.91	17.63

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2023 of Aganwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("The Company") drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as amended, are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors today i.e. February 13, 2024 and are subjected to Limited Review by the Auditors of the Company. These financial results are available at the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.
- During the Nine Months' period ended on 31, December, 2023 in the current financial year 2023-24, the Company under its Ancillary Infra – Bitumen and allied products segment, sold 3.02 Lakhs MTs of Bitumen and allied products as compared to 2.72 Lakhs MTs sold during the corresponding period in the previous year thus registering a growth of 11.02 %.
- The above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2023 include the financial results of its Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) Companies- (i) Bituminex Cochín Private Limited, (ii) AICL Overseas FZ-LLC (ii) Aganwal Translink Private Limited and (iv) AICL Finance Private Limited.
- The Company's operations are segregated into 3 Segments which are (a) Ancillary Infra (Bitumen and allied products) (b) Logistics and (c) Windmill. These businesses are of seasonal nature due to which revenue and profits get varied accordingly.
- The Company's Indirect Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Bituminex Cochín Private Limited is also in the business of manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and allied products whereas its Overseas Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - AICL Overseas FZ-LLC, RAS AL KHAIMAH, UAE is in the business activity of Petroleum Products Vessel chartering and is in possession of vessels and is carrying its commercial operations in accordance with the guidelines / notifications with regard to Overseas Direct Investments (ODI) issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. This Overseas WOS presently has its own 10 Petroleum Products Vessels which together have carrying capacity of about 1.02 Lakhs MTs. Aganwal Translink Private Limited is another Indian Wholly Own Subsidiary of the Company which is engaged in the business of transportation of Bitumen, LSHs and owns large fleet of specialized Bitumen Tankers and also operates a BPCL Petrol Pump in Shahpur, Asangan, Maharashtra. Further, the Company have, also incorporated an NBFC (Non Deposit) Company as WOS of the Company and in this regard, an application to be made to the Reserve Bank of India for issuance of Licence is under process.
- The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods/years in accordance with IND AS-33.
- The Company and its subsidiaries have not discontinued any of its operations during the period under review.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the current periods classification.
- The operations/profitability of the Company and its subsidiary companies continue to perform better and are expected to do still better in the periods to come.

For Aganwal Industrial Corporation Limited
sd/-
Lalit Aganwal
Whole Time Director
DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 13 2024